

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9119 of 2015**

=====

VALSAD DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OP BANK LTD....Petitioner(s)

Versus

VALSAD DISTRICT CO-OP. BANK EMPLOYEES UNION &

1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR AK CLERK, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR AMRESH N PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 28/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY
MANOHAR SAHAI)**

Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties jointly state that efforts are being made to settle the matter by negotiation. Therefore, they seek three weeks' time.

Prayer as prayed for is granted. List the matter on 21.08.2015.

(V.M.SAHAI, ACJ.)

(R.P.DHOLARIA,J.)