

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9119 of 2015**

=====

VALSAD DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OP BANK LTD

Versus

VALSAD DISTRICT CO-OP. BANK EMPLOYEES UNION

=====

Appearance:

MR AK CLERK(235) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR AMRESH N PATEL(2277) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S.

DAVE

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 21/01/2019

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE)**

Heard Mr.A.K.Clerk, learned advocate for the petitioner and Mr.Shalin Mehta, learned senior advocate with Mr.Amresh Patel, learned advocate for the respondent.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances, we deem it just and proper to hear the case finally and accordingly, issue Rule returnable on 25.2.2019.

Mr.Amresh Patel, learned advocate waives service of rule on behalf of respondent.

(ANANT S. DAVE, ACJ)**(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)**

NAIR SMITA V.