

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9119 of 2015

=====

VALSAD DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OP BANK LTD

Versus

VALSAD DISTRICT CO-OP. BANK EMPLOYEES UNION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AK CLERK(235) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR AMRESH N PATEL(2277) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 07/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Mr. A.K. Clerk has filed leave note. Matter is adjourned to 11.06.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

SUDHIR