

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9119 of 2015

=====

VALSAD DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OP BANK LTD

Versus

VALSAD DISTRICT CO-OP. BANK EMPLOYEES UNION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AK CLERK(235) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR AMRESH N PATEL(2277) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 06/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

In view of leave notes filed by Mr. A. K. Clerk, the learned advocate for the petitioner and Mr. Amreesh N. Patel, the learned advocate for the respondent no.1, put up this matter on 10.06.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI